SL_T series
特定危険物質
Certain hazardous substances
最大許容濃度（欧州 RoHS 指令）
Maximum concentration values (EU-RoHS)※
判定
Judgment
Cd <100ppm Compliance

☆端子鉛フリー品は欧州 RoHS 対応品です。
Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS requirements.
6.品名構成 / Type Designation
_ Technical Data Sheet of EU-RoHS compliant products
電流検出用チップ抵抗器 Current Detecting Chip Resistors
4.ISO9000シリーズ及びISO/TS16949,ISO14001取得状況
ISO9000 series & ISO/TS16949, ISO14001 Registration
5.「端子鉛フリー品」の識別表示 / Identification of  "terminal lead free product"
Nominal Resistance Product Power Terminal Taping
品種 定格電力 二次加工 公称抵抗値 抵抗値許容差
D ： 4digits D ： ±0.5%
G ： 3digits
J ： 3digit
 ： ±2%
 ： ±5% s
G
J
SL2 ： 10"12mm pitch
BK ： Bulk
F ： 4digit  ： ±1% s F2 : 2W SL1 ： 7"8mm pitch SL 1 : 1W
T ： Sn
TE ： Plastic Enbossed
端子表面材質
Surfacel
Material Code Rating Resistance Tolerance
SL 1 T 10L0 F TE
J ： ±5% J ： 3digits 7"8mm pitch
BK ： Bulk
F ： ±1% TE ： Plastic Enbossed F ： 4digits T ： Sn TSL 1 : 1W
J ： ±5%
D ： 4digits D ： .5% ±0
F ： 4digits F ： ±1%
BK ： Bulk
TE ： Plastic Enbossed
J ： 3digits
T ： Sn SLN 2 : 2W
10"12mm pitch
EU-RoHS Compliance KOA CORPORATION